Eka Setiawan

3D Animator
San Francisco, CA
415-867-5043

ESETIAWA2 @gmail.com
ekasetiawan.wix.com/ekasetiawan

Experience

Muvu Media Internship, Richmond, CA

Mobile Games Character & Clean Up Animator (Skeleton Soldier)
Low Poly Environment Modeler (Treasure Chest)

Believe Co Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA
Creature Animator (Biped Humanoid Character with wings)

Aria for a Cow Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA
Character Animator (Farmer Boy)

Borderlands 2 Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA
Character Animator (Claptrap, Tiny Tina, and Psycho Bandit)

Scaredy Bat Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA
Rough Layout Animator (Frog Creature)

Glass Butterfly Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA
Creature Animator (Main Butterfly)

Education

2013

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012-2013

Academy of Art University, San Francisco, CA
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Animation & Visual Effects
Anticipated Graduation Date

Pixar Animation Workshop, Emeryville, CA
8 weeks course under the supervision of Neth Nom

2009-Present

2014

2012

Skills Software Language
Character Animation Maya Indonesian
Games Animation Motion Builder English
Creature Animation Photoshop

Motion Capture Animation After Effects



