## **Eka Setiawan**

## **3D Animator**

San Francisco, CA 415-867-5043 ESETIAWA2@gmail.com ekasetiawan.wix.com/ekasetiawan



## Experience

Experience	
Muvu Media Internship, Richmond, CA	2013
Mobile Games Character & Clean Up Animator (Skeleton Soldier) Low Poly Environment Modeler (Treasure Chest)	
Believe Co Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA	2014
Creature Animator (Biped Humanoid Character with wings)	
Aria for a Cow Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA Character Animator (Farmer Boy)	2014
Borderlands 2 Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA	2013
Character Animator (Claptrap, Tiny Tina, and Psycho Bandit)	
Scaredy Bat Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA	2013
Rough Layout Animator (Frog Creature)	
Glass Butterfly Student Collaboration, San Francisco, CA	2012-2013
Creature Animator (Main Butterfly)	
Education	
Academy of Art University San Francisco CA	2009-Present

Academy of Art University, San Francisco, CA	2009-Present	
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Animation & Visual Effects		
Anticipated Graduation Date	2014	
Pixar Animation Workshop, Emeryville, CA	2012	
8 weeks course under the supervision of Neth Nom		

Skills	Software	Language	
Character Animation	Maya	Indonesian	
Games Animation	Motion Builder	English	
Creature Animation	Photoshop		
Motion Capture Animation	After Effects		